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U. S. Department of Energy 
and 

National Nuclear Security Administration 
 

Federal Technical Capability Panel 
 

Organization Name Telephone Fax E-Mail 
 

FTCP CHAIR 
 

Chair  (DOE/NTC) Karen L. Boardman (505) 845-6444 (505) 845-6079 kboardman@ntc.doe.gov 
FTCP Deputy Dave Chaney  (505) 845-4300 (505) 845-4879 david.chaney@nnsa.doe.gov 
FTCP Technical Standards Mgr. Jeanette Yarrington (301) 903-7030 (301) 903-3445 Jeanette.Yarrington@hq.doe.gov 
FTCP Coordinator Jeannie Lozoya (505) 845-4238 (505) 845-6079 jlozoya@ntc.doe.gov 

    
 

FTCP Agents  
 

DOE Headquarters 
Chief of Nuclear Safety (CNS) Richard Lagdon (202) 586-9471 (202) 586-5533 Chip.Lagdon@eh.doe.gov 

Office of Health, Safety & Security Pat Worthington (301) 903-6929 (301) 903-3445 pat.worthington@hq.doe.gov 
Office of Environmental 
Management 

Todd Lapointe 
 

(202) 586-4653 
 

(202) 586-5393 
 

todd.lapointe@em.doe.gov 
 

 
Office of Environmental Management  

Carlsbad Field Office George Basabilvazo (575) 234-7488 (575) 234-7061 George.basabilvazo@wipp.ws 
EM Consolidated Business 
Center 

Timothy J. (TJ) Jackson 
 

(513) 246-0077 
 

(513) 246-0528 
 

tj.jackson@emcbc.doe.gov  

Office of River Protection Ricky D. Hyson (509) 376-0865 (509) 376-1097 Ricky_D_Hyson@orp.doe.gov 
Portsmouth Paducah Project 
Office 

Jack Zimmerman (859) 219-4017 (859) 219-4099 jack.zimmerman@lex.doe.gov 
 

Richland Operations Office Jeff Frey (509) 376-2876 (509) 376-2964 Jeffrey.Frey@rl.doe.gov  
Savannah River Operations 
Office 

Michael Mikolanis (803) 952-8187 (803) 952-8144 Michael.mikolanis@srs.gov 

 
Office of Science 

Oak Ridge Office Patrick N. Smith (865) 574-0960 (865) 576-3071 smithpn@oro.doe.gov 
Pacific Northwest Site Office Ted Pietrok  (509) 372-4546 (509) 372-4037 Theodore.Pietrok@pnso.science.doe.gov 

Office of Science/HQ Carol Sohn (509) 375-2320 (509) 372-4137 Carol.sohn@pnso.science.doe.gov 
Chicago Office Patrick N. Smith (OR) 

(Interim FTCP Agent) 
(865) 574-0960 
 

(865) 576-3071 
 

smithpn@oro.doe.gov 

 
Office of Nuclear Energy  

Idaho Operations Office Mark C. Brown (208) 526-7065 (208) 526-0542 brownmc@id.doe.gov 
 

National Nuclear Security Administration  
NNSA HQ and CDNS Agent  Ike White (202) 586-8214 (202) 586-3405 William.white@nnsa.doe.gov 

Kansas City Field Office  * Mike Roberts (816) 488-3908 (816) 488-3718 mike.roberts@nnsa.doe.gov  
Livermore Field Office Mike Brown (925) 423-7936 (925) 423-4279 Mike.Brown@nnsa.doe.gov 
Los Alamos Field Office Fred Bell  (505) 665-4856 (505) 667-5948 frederick.bell@nnsa.doe.gov 
Nevada Field Office Ray Phifer, Jr. (702) 295-3104 (702) 295-5300 phiferr@nv.doe.gov 
NNSA Production Office Teresa Robbins (865) 576-0841  Teresa.Robbins@npo.doe.gov  
Sandia Field Office James Todd (505) 284-6668 (505) 845-4112 jtodd@nnsa.doe.gov 
Savannah River Field Office Karey McAlhany (803) 208-8230 (803) 208-1182 karey.mcalhany@nnsa.srs.gov 

* TQP-Like (Non-Defense Nuclear Facilities) 
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Alternate Agents and Other Representatives / Contacts 
 

DOE Headquarters Contacts 
Chief of Nuclear Safety (CNS) Bill Weaver (Alternate) (301) 903-7038 (202) 586-5533 Bill.weaver@em.doe.gov 
Office of Health and Safety 
(AU) 
 

Mark Blackburn (Alternate) 
Jeanette Yarrington 
Earl Hughes 
 

(301) 903-8396 
(301) 903-7030 
(202) 586-0065 
 

(301) 903-6172 
(301) 903-3445 
(202) 586-3915 
 

mark.blackburn@hq.doe.gov  
jeanette.yarrington@hq.doe.gov  
earl.hughes@hq.doe.gov 
 

Office of Environmental 
Management 

James Landmesser, Sr. 
(Alternate) 
Collette Bankins 

(202) 586-3021 
 
(202) 586-3259 

(202) 586-0590 James.landmesserSR@em.doe.gov 
 
Collette.Bankins@em.doe.gov 

Office of Human Capital 
Management 

Kenneth (Ken) Venuto 
Karen Lerma 

(202) 586-7138 
(301) 903-9883 

(202) 586-0077 
 

kenneth.venuto@hq.doe.gov 
karen.lerma@hq.doe.gov  

 

Office of Environmental Management  
Carlsbad Field Office Andrea Cooper (575) 234-7639 (575) 234-7019 andrea.cooper@cbfo.doe.gov 
EM Consolidated Business 
Center 

Melvin Boyd (513) 246-0576 (513) 246-0528 melvin.boyd@emcbc.doe.gov 

Office of River Protection Colleen A. Meyers (509) 376-  (509) 372- Colleen_A_Meyers@orp.doe.gov 
Portsmouth Paducah Project 
Office 

Russell McCallister (Alternate) (859) 219-4002 
(859) 219-4012 

(859) 219-4099 
(859) 219-4098 

larry.newman@lex.doe.gov 
russell.mccallister@lex.doe.gov 

Richland Operations Office Stacy L. Charboneau 
(Alternate) 

(509) 373-3841 (509) 376-6621 Stacy.L.Charboneau@rl.doe.gov  

Savannah River Operations 
Office 

Lee Moody 
Doug Aiken 

(803) 952-5978 
(803) 952-9163 

 
(803) 952-7711 

lee.moody@srs.gov 
douglas.aiken@srs.gov 

 

Office of Science 
Oak Ridge Office Michael Wilson (Alternate) 

Butch Brant 
(865) 576-1875 
(865) 576-4087 

(865) 241-4577 
(865) 241-4577 

wilsonmj@oro.doe.gov
brantel@oro.doe.gov 

Chicago Office Karl Moro (630) 252-2065 (630) 252-2654 karl.moro@ch.doe.gov 
 

Office of Nuclear Energy  
Idaho Operations Office Julie Finup (208) 526-5197 (208) 526-1926 finupjk@id.doe.gov 

 

National Nuclear Security Administration  
NNSA HQs Mike Garcia (Alternate) (505) 845-6397 (505) 845-4879 Michael.Garcia@nnsa.doe.gov 

NNSA CDNS Carl Sykes (Alternate) (301) 903-5708 (301) 903-8754 Carl.Sykes@nnsa.doe.gov 
NNSA TTCP Danny Field (202) 586-0295 (202) 586-9060 Danny.Field@nnsa.doe.gov 
NA-00/10 TQP Coordinator Vacant (202) 586-4105 (202) 586-4688 Mike.michaelis@ns.doe.gov 
NA-20 TQP Coordinator Bill Clark (803) 952-3460 (803) 952-3509 Bill.clark@nnsa.srs.gov 
NA-26 Keith Caudle (Alternate) (803) 952-3339 (803) 952-3509 Keith.caudle@nnsa.srs.gov 
NA-70 TQP Coordinator Jeff Lascheid (505) 845-5819 (505) 845-5433 Jeffrey.Lascheid@nnsa.doe.gov 
NNSA TQP Manager  Paul Jenkins (505) 845-6559 (505) 845-4316 paul.jenkins@nnsa.doe.gov 
Kansas City Field Office Sherry Kinsey-Cannon (816) 488-5321 (816) 488-3718 Sherry.Kinsey-

Cannon@nnsa.doe.gov  
Livermore Field Office Doug Laniohan (925) 422-2166 (925) 422-2832 Douglas.laniohan@nnsa.doe.gov 
Nevada Field Office Steve Lawrence (Alternate) 

Barry Mellor 
John Whiteman 

(702) 295-3211 
(702) 295-1456 
(702) 295-2515 

(702) 295-5300 
(702) 295-5300 
(702) 295-5300 

Steven.lawrence@nnsa.doe.gov 
mellorb@nv.doe.gov 
whitemanj@nv.doe.gov 

NNSA Production Office Susan Morris (Alternate) 
Craig Snider (Alternate) 
Rick Haynes 

(865) 576-3545 
(806) 477-4906 
(806) 477-7560 

(865) 574-0492 
(806) 477-6972 
(806) 477-5893 

susan.morris@npo.doe.gov
csnider@pantex.doe.gov 
rick.haynes@npo.doe.gov  

Sandia Field Office Mark Hamilton 
Allen Tate 

(505) 845-4045  
(505) 845-4050 

(505) 845-4112 
(505) 845-4112 

mark.hamilton@nnsa.doe.gov 
Allen.tate@nnsa.doe.gov 

Savannah River Field Office Sandee Greene (803) 208-8046 (803) 208-1182 Sandee.Greene@nnsa.SRS.gov 
 

DOE Training Office Contacts 
National Training Center Al MacDougall (505) 845-4280 (505) 845-4664 Albert.macdougall@nnsa.doe.gov 

 

Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board 
DNFSB Tim Hunt (202) 669-4158 (202) 208-6518 timh@DNFSB.GOV 
DNFSB Chris Roscetti (202) 694-7169 (202) 208-6518 ChrisR@DNFSB.GOV 

 

INPO Representative to DOE 
INPO George Mortensen (770) 644-8799 (770) 644-8756 mortensengk@inpo.org 

 


